B>

EHEHI18F L L

Users restricted to
18 years of age or older.

H EA‘VY WEIGHT MODE L

SUPPLEMENT INSTRUCTION MANUAL

f&£ B w1 18 & A +lﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁtwﬁﬁﬁ%uf BfERZ R,

Always read through this manual before operation.remain this man,ual fnr future refenreﬁce.

.@mmaﬂ(%%ﬁ%ﬁﬁf
_Setfting the battery (Conduct operations afte Lharmng NS BaHEHy il
H r Yy

A . ;ﬂ* .
o 7 "‘—‘%%W‘Ej‘:ﬁfﬁﬁihﬂ& A,
gk

]

Put the middle battey into the stock extension
tube and then connet the connetor.

ﬁ*f : :'| )

1.=EEMmmEHdH.
Press the crane stock
and pull it backward.

4. SRZTERE KB EBRLE

< . : \ After installing the crane stock, insert
3. B L& S hpiF Al vz L EM. the two knobs as shown.
Put the wires properly, press the crane

stock and install it carefully.




Settmg the open S|ght

BMERBAEEE, BRAETH i Eer-1 Z R ERREEEEZEL,
[E%Eﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ_ﬁ, H BE &% . Tﬁ%&%ﬂ?’iﬁﬁﬁu -_
Front Sight. Setting the bullet hitting point, Rear sight-1 For left-right adjustment
Cover the front sight with adjustment tool and turn. Tuning the Windage adjustment dial will
ﬁ % I E agge " ¥
P it move the bullet hitting point to left or right.
i A £t RE ¥ 4 1E W B &+ 5E 4% A 4 :
THELTFE®EE _tiﬁﬁ-l-#?ﬁg % AERBREREZDR
Turning counter clockwise, Turning clockwise, Raises the f Windage-adjustment dial.
Lowers the bullet hitting point. bullet hitting point. T
- (EEMHEH)
W T s o et o
, W N 2 538 & ATHER.
5 = ; Used for full automatic
i B ; firing.
CAUTION : -
ﬁlﬂ 2 kB XK E Y ! ' F o= ?
MMEBRMSMA. () R SEIG B IL AR,
The front sight will come N2 E’E'.ik Saning hWhEcln
off if turned too much. | N
RRER# : MR HES% 1 A1
- . % AT AEYE A4E
Click parts. LiRAE+FEE THELFER
Turning clockwise, Raises Turning counter clockwise,
the bullet hitting point. Lowers the bullet hitting point.
/5 B O 282 45 # 5T & |
Rear Sight 2, For precision targeting.
I!T'Jréfsﬁ'l;:lt-lﬂ - ht
" atile si i+ g =
ayrms L 3 mAoxE
o ) (RT3 518 &)

atibe sight I S o
{For EFIEI:iL:;ﬂ ﬂﬁz'!-nlmg.J _____-‘“‘___‘-::.- =
u a:.

1 WO AR S M
Precision battlesight.

TR E.
Used for precision firning .
. A -
minat
S}
=
Raises bullet
. B E B8 0 35 R Ab 4R R Ok 2 I POk
4 [E, AIEAEREEREE. - HEETAB LA wg
. The sight assembly marked Hede, TRESR. Elevation dial.
?42';,‘ in millimeters for easy use. Turning the dial DOWN wil B % @R
lower the bullet hitting point. Turn twice,

\. o L 7

BAEEXBETSEIAE!

Be sure not to lose the adjustment tool !

]
¥4
&
=
+H

- B BN BY Ja B E ER IR T [E) S F—R—F. RAMNARBETEEK/N, 15FMHEIEIRHEB
a] ZZ"HOP UP“ZL'FEHE (RACEAERYSEA, T AHSIZ A58 8 A )T e = . ﬁﬁﬁt%@?ﬁi‘iﬂ%’f%’éHOP UPZ%
%, BEESAinEE, BByt B B 7K F CITRIFFIE. BEBICAMER, TEXEWHIHAIFR,

The rear sight of B/O gun is designed as close to the real thing as possible. But , of course , the ranging will differ
from the actual , please read " variable hop up system" for direction, (The real gun use the solid bullet, shoot
the long-distance target by it's arc ballistic trajectory, but, for this gun fix with HOP UP system, the bb bullet
could keep level to shoot to the long-distance target, please adjust the sight))




|n :!'_'C-:?:‘! I:-':m*-r-
Hexagon Scray

IMA-12]

(tA-44)

A CsREEeE
&S Fixing Ring
Mk

Screw Mal

R i BT T,

"MA-44ETEMA- 122
MA-44 install in MAS12

-

Sl LR
included 2 pes

>

M-16

G-3
GRin

Frotective cover E b
8

Azi7S -I';-'IA-EI.E
REE
iciuched Immers

&
- i'h{"”""é AT
|_!|n:.'hj'.lf:d L.:'.r:ﬂ.'- g 2X16 SEEILE,:W
exagon Scrow -MA. 3
f'.“.:-‘l-:‘:li Maa7 m

“WM4-423ETEM
P2 fvadnl] s M4-=45

4-460H
au bld iR

|'
i e,

NG T T R Pt L e e e e R P
M4-1 S-LkHl[E /43 S-Upper receiver(painted/assembled) MS-8 eI £ E Bt stock screw set
M4-2 S-TiHlE EiF/43 S-Lower receiver(painted/assembled) MS-9 e mEH(F R E)Rear swivel (with screw)
MA-3 AN ELE Trigger guard set MS-17 S-55% S-Gas tube
Md4-4 MAHEIR (A £E) M4 Grip(with fuse) C-31 3§ [@ R Mlinner part of magazine
EG-5 LHAEG1000(7 & F//vig#t)Motor EG1000(clockwork/pinion) C-32 ol [ 5155 (7 [EE#R) Outer case of magazine (with bottom plate)
MA-5 Eg700%11000t F #24R JfE (#54#8.4£) Grip bottom for EG700 and 1000(with fuse) M4-32 S-MEGABOXZE#F S-MEGABOX assembly
M4-6 f& B2 iR 5 (81) Frame lock pin (F) M4-33 SRR (MR, #47) Rear sign fitting (included parts ,panel)
C-7 fe SHER IS (4A) Frame lock pin (S) M4-34 R ERRIE S screw
M4-8 te B ZE R H(/=)Frame lock pin(R) M4-35 ERESES (A<) Base of rear sign (alloy)
MA-9 5§ [E-RHiEIEMagazine catch MA-36 JE R HEZE Rear sign
MA-10 fetE-FHiBolt catch(die cast) MA-37 LAzEZA (§%) Dial A (alloy)
MA-11 L FR=t AR HERE IS 3= Flip-up Front sight post set MA-38 LHZEB (§%) Dial B (alloy)
M4-12 R (E$5 ) Charging handle (die cast) MA-39 SREHETH Spring bolt
MA-13 BI7ZEEF (&%) Fixingring (alloy) MA-40 7z OB E=(EHF)Port cover set (die cast)
MA-14 ElEFFA3EE The spring on the fixing ring MA-41 5% O = HFE8 S Port cover torsion spring
MA-15 I EAEE (§%) nut (alloy) M4-42 JaREERRE (AL {+ Rear sign locker
M4-15 FIPF(HE RSN FEE)Upper hand guard(with insert nut) MA-43 HoHL 533k 55 41 (%538 &) Assist knob set (with spring)
MA-16 SMEE Outer barrel MA-44 LERERF¥E Charging handle
M4-16 TIAF (5 EHEF /248 2E) Lower hand guard(with die cast/assembled) C-44 #2423 K Screw holding plate
MA-19 S-arREERS 2 E3E S-Front sight post set MA-45 S-#13%28 S-Compensator
MA-20 JEEBHER Sling swivel M4-46 A 7313218 Removable carry handle
Md4-21 Al HESE38 F Sign spring Md-47 %3t (5%. BMEEE) Fixing stick (alloy. spray-paint)
M4-22 SBEESEE (MSPiRSH. #B%) Spring connector (Included SP bolt, rubber) M4-48 A#EOREH knob
HX-23 REHXMEHIFEEHOPUP XM copper barrel M4-49 BO &k (%5 22 )Wiring holder(with screw)
V-24 FEFHEIEF L EFEHOPUP chamber packing set RIS-4 FHAmiR Handgaurd panel
MA-25 REFHE S EIZ (722 £/SP)HOPUP chamber set(with screw/SP) M-16/G-3f{R1P % M-16/G-3Protective plug
M4-26 fe+EEF Stock ring
M4-28 22 T ES R4 E 55 1) Buffer part(die cast)with screw
MS-5 S-£& 2% S-BUFFER(6-position)
MS-7 {422 M 4F Enhanced butt stock




130521V
&32INS O5&3NINN



	1
	2
	3
	4

